
Overall results are listed below age group results

AGE GROUP WINNERS

Age Group Race Results Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:36 PM - Top Males Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4600 PAUL SPRINGER    16:12.3     16:12.3 5:14 24 M CARY 1 Overall Male

2 4389 BRETT HOWELL    16:20.7     16:20.7 5:16 29 M MORRISVILLE NC 2 Overall Male

3 4604 BEN FOSTER    16:44.7     16:44.7 5:24 24 M CHAPEL HILL 3 Overall Male

Age Group Race Results Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:36 PM - Top Females Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4570 KIMBERLIE FOWLER    18:22.5     18:20.8 5:55 32 F RALEIGH 1 Overall Female

2 4605 KRISTINA KRASICH    19:27.0     19:27.0 6:16 23 F DURHAM 2 Overall Female BULL CITY RUNNING

3 4280 MARISSA BISHOP    19:46.7     19:44.4 6:22 13 F CARY NC 3 Overall Female Cary Christian School

AGE GROUP FINISHERS

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:37 PM for Males 1-12 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4293 HOWARD BROOKS    22:31.1     22:31.1 7:16 8 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-1 to 12

2 4607 LOWELL HENSGEN    24:03.8     24:03.0 7:45 11 M RALEIGH 2 M-1 to 12

3 4435 SHYAM MANDAL    25:43.1     25:43.1 8:18 9 M MORRISVILLE NC 3 M-1 to 12 Bethesda Elementary School

4 4271 WHIT BAKER    26:16.1     25:46.8 8:19 9 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-1 to 12

5 4492 WILLIAM SEATE    26:29.0     26:27.0 8:32 10 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-1 to 12 Brooks

6 4625 WILL BARNES    27:28.8     27:22.4 8:50 10 M RALEIGH 6 M-1 to 12

7 4523 RYAN VAN HEUGTEN    27:46.3     27:33.7 8:53 9 M CARY NC 7 M-1 to 12 Farmington Woods Elementary School

8 4628 TUCKER BRASWELL    28:23.2     28:18.5 9:08 11 M RALEIGH 8 M-1 to 12

9 4641 EKARTHA SHARMA    28:24.9     28:24.6 9:10 9 M Raleigh 9 M-1 to 12

10 4367 OWEN HADDAD    28:29.8     28:29.8 9:11 9 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-1 to 12

11 4557 JACK THORTON    30:19.6     30:00.9 9:41 11 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-1 to 12

12 4541 ZACHARY FILIPPI    33:16.0     32:51.2 10:36 12 M RALEIGH NC 12 M-1 to 12

13 4521 CONNOR VAN HEUGTEN   33:29.5     33:16.4 10:44 7 M CARY NC 13 M-1 to 12 Farmington Woods Elementary School

14 4423 COLLIN LAWRENCE    35:05.6     34:23.3 11:05 12 M ROLESVILLE NC 14 M-1 to 12

15 4619 KYLE COATS    39:40.8     39:40.8 12:48 7 M RALEIGH 15 M-1 to 12

16 4431 GAVIN LORENZ    41:31.2     40:54.7 13:12 9 M WAKE FOREST NC 16 M-1 to 12 WFAR

17 4263 MAC ASBILL    45:57.4     45:50.7 14:47 2 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-1 to 12

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:37 PM for Males 13-19 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4578 CONNOR LANE    17:11.3     17:11.3 5:33 13 M RALEIGH 1 M-13 to 19 SAINT TIMOTHY'S

2 4333 ALEX DOLWICK    18:54.9     18:54.9 6:06 15 M APEX NC 2 M-13 to 19 Grace Christian

3 4295 CONLON BROWN    19:33.6     19:33.6 6:18 15 M APEX NC 3 M-13 to 19 Middle Creek High School

4 4497 ROBERT SIMMONS    19:36.5     19:34.9 6:19 15 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-13 to 19

5 4564 WINSTON BECK    20:08.9     20:07.8 6:29 15 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 5 M-13 to 19

6 4493 REDMOND SELF    21:27.7     21:21.7 6:53 18 M CARY NC 6 M-13 to 19 Villanova University

7 4326 TANNER DAVIS    22:34.7     22:32.9 7:16 15 M DUNN NC 7 M-13 to 19 Triton High School

8 4635 TAYLOR BATTS    23:18.6     22:57.8 7:24 14 M Raleigh 8 M-13 to 19

9 4549 ISAAC WARREN    23:43.1     23:34.6 7:36 18 M CARY NC 9 M-13 to 19 CARY HIGH SCHOOL

10 4546 ROBERT GRUBB    25:16.8     25:10.0 8:07 18 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-13 to 19

11 4301 QUENTIN CAIN    26:16.6     25:56.9 8:22 13 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-13 to 19 St. Timothy's School

12 4612 WILL MCDOWELL    26:54.5     26:38.2 8:35 13 M RALEIGH 12 M-13 to 19

13 4519 PHILIP UNGER III    27:55.5     27:41.1 8:56 16 M BUTNER NC 13 M-13 to 19 South Granville High School

14 4261 WILL APPLEYARD    36:30.5     36:11.0 11:40 18 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-13 to 19 NC State University

15 4498 DANIEL SIMS    39:38.3     39:15.8 12:40 17 M LOUISBURG NC 15 M-13 to 19 Louisburg High School

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:37 PM for Males 20-24 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4580 NICHOLAS MEEKER    17:42.4     17:41.9 5:42 24 M RALEIGH 1 M-20 to 24

2 4427 MATTHEW LOEFFLER    18:16.8     18:16.2 5:54 20 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 2 M-20 to 24

Run for Young 5K
Sunday, January 13, 2013

Raleigh, NC

Timing & Results by www.PrecisionRace.com



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

3 4597 JON TRUEBLOOD    20:41.6     20:36.6 6:39 24 M RALEIGH 3 M-20 to 24

4 4315 JOSH CONGER    21:08.5     21:08.5 6:49 21 M CHARLOTTE NC 4 M-20 to 24 NC State University

5 4451 JORDAN MEYER    22:52.1     22:52.1 7:23 20 M INMAN SC 5 M-20 to 24 Lees McRae College

6 4342 ADDISON ENGLISH    25:36.4     25:30.6 8:14 23 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-20 to 24 NC State University

7 4642 COLE MCLAURIN    28:40.9     28:26.0 9:10 24 M Raleigh 7 M-20 to 24

8 4360 MICHAEL GRABAN    29:02.1     28:47.1 9:17 23 M DURHAM NC 8 M-20 to 24

9 4501 JONATHAN SMITH    34:46.4     34:17.8 11:04 23 M DUNN NC 9 M-20 to 24 Fayetteville Tech

10 4539 ZACHARY WOOD    39:30.3     38:52.9 12:32 23 M PITTSBORO NC 10 M-20 to 24 America

11 4317 WILL COX    46:56.1     46:44.6 15:05 24 M DURHAM NC 11 M-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:38 PM for Males 25-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4571 DAVID MEEKER    18:13.6     18:12.5 5:52 29 M RALEIGH 1 M-25 to 29

2 4482 BRIAN ROBERTS    18:58.6     18:58.6 6:07 27 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-25 to 29

3 4563 SAMUEL MARTIN    20:46.2     20:46.2 6:42 29 M RALEIGH NC 3 M-25 to 29

4 4616 BRANDON BYRD    20:59.1     20:40.1 6:40 26 M CHAPEL HILL NC 4 M-25 to 29 UNC-CH

5 4654 ROBERT HARLINGTON    24:00.0     23:38.1 7:37 27 M RALEIGH 5 M-25 to 29

6 4350 JERMAINE FRANKS    25:15.8     25:00.1 8:04 26 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-25 to 29

7 4626 MICHAEL THELEN    25:49.7     25:29.6 8:13 25 M RALEIGH 7 M-25 to 29

8 4574 GREY BURNETT    26:52.3     26:20.3 8:30 28 M TIMBERLAKE 8 M-25 to 29

9 4445 JORDAN MCMILLEN    27:29.9     27:21.7 8:49 28 M HENDERSON NC 9 M-25 to 29 Kerr-Vance Academy

10 4639 CARTNEY BARRINGER    28:13.6     27:51.5 8:59 26 M Raleigh 10 M-25 to 29

11 4450 PATRICK MESSINA    28:28.9     28:17.3 9:07 27 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-25 to 29

12 4465 TRAVIS PERACE    29:31.8     29:07.7 9:24 27 M ZEBULON NC 12 M-25 to 29

13 4346 SAM FASOLA    32:37.0     32:10.2 10:23 28 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:38 PM for Males 30-34 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4601 OMAR WIGGAN    17:10.3     17:10.3 5:32 33 M RALEIGH 1 M-30 to 34

2 4561 RYAN LAYTHAM    19:08.0     19:08.0 6:10 31 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-30 to 34

3 4637 ED FEREBEE    21:28.6     21:22.3 6:54 34 M Raleigh 3 M-30 to 34

4 4503 BRAD SMYTHE    21:33.0     21:31.3 6:56 34 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-30 to 34

5 4405 BRICE JOHNSON    22:16.8     22:14.7 7:10 31 M CARY NC 5 M-30 to 34 Duke

6 4385 BRIAN HILL    23:25.5     23:10.5 7:28 33 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-30 to 34

7 4302 RYAN CANALE    23:49.2     23:34.8 7:36 32 M CARY NC 7 M-30 to 34 Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic

8 4374 NATHAN HANNA    24:21.3     23:59.6 7:44 32 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-30 to 34

9 4392 HENRY HOWES    25:05.2     24:45.4 7:59 34 M CHARLOTTE NC 9 M-30 to 34 The Woods

10 4613 DREW ARMSTRONG    25:41.5     25:25.6 8:12 32 M RALEIGH 10 M-30 to 34

11 4455 JONATHAN MIZE    25:51.3     25:31.0 8:14 34 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-30 to 34 The Woods

12 4314 MATTHEW COLLINS    26:43.0     26:43.0 8:37 31 M LANCASTER SC 12 M-30 to 34 Griffith University

13 4464 JON OWENS JR    27:10.0     26:44.7 8:37 34 M KNIGHTDALE NC 13 M-30 to 34

14 4412 RAFE KEMMIS    28:38.3     28:00.3 9:02 30 M DURHAM NC 14 M-30 to 34

15 4331 CALVIN DICKENSON    29:29.0     28:49.9 9:18 31 M HENDERSON NC 15 M-30 to 34

16 4550 NICK BEAIRD    31:21.4     31:10.0 10:03 34 M MORRISVILLE NC 16 M-30 to 34 Oracle

17 4424 JAMES LAWRENCE    34:44.0     34:02.7 10:59 33 M YOUNGSVILLE NC 17 M-30 to 34

18 4432 STEVEN LORENZ    41:30.8     40:54.6 13:12 32 M WAKE FOREST NC 18 M-30 to 34 WFAR

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:39 PM for Males 35-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4518 DARREN UMSTEAD    19:43.3     19:43.3 6:22 39 M APEX NC 1 M-35 to 39

2 4426 FRANK LECH    20:00.1     19:58.5 6:26 36 M CARY NC 2 M-35 to 39

3 4438 MATTHEW MARMURA    21:06.4     21:06.4 6:48 38 M CARY NC 3 M-35 to 39

4 4649 ROB RAGSDALE    21:40.3     21:40.3 6:59 38 M Raleigh 4 M-35 to 39

5 4472 JARET PRESTON    22:09.7     22:03.7 7:07 35 M CARY NC 5 M-35 to 39

6 4588 ED BALOW    23:37.6     23:33.2 7:36 38 M APEX 6 M-35 to 39

7 4270 JASON BAKER    23:40.5     23:27.8 7:34 35 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-35 to 39 GlaxoSmithKline

8 4629 BRIAN ALEXANDER    24:23.4     23:33.0 7:36 35 M RALEIGH 8 M-35 to 39

9 4335 KEITH DONAHUE    24:38.1     24:21.2 7:51 39 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-35 to 39

10 4318 RYAN CRAIG    25:13.8     25:09.7 8:07 37 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-35 to 39

11 4502 TROY SMITH    25:31.1     25:28.6 8:13 39 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 11 M-35 to 39 Troys Trims

12 4296 SHANE BROWN    25:36.3     25:33.9 8:15 37 M SANFORD NC 12 M-35 to 39 Pentair

13 4650 STEPHEN FELDMAN    26:58.5     26:38.6 8:35 35 M Raleigh 13 M-35 to 39

14 4403 DERREK JENNINGS    27:15.0     27:04.4 8:44 38 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-35 to 39 Peoplefluent



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

15 4316 BRIAN COX    27:30.2     27:26.4 8:51 36 M CARY NC 15 M-35 to 39

16 4610 TODD KAPLINGER    28:32.9     28:07.7 9:04 39 M RALEIGH NC 16 M-35 to 39 IBM

17 4655 LEE BROWN    32:06.8     31:42.7 10:14 39 M RALEIGH 17 M-35 to 39

18 4401 IMMANUEL JARVIS    32:16.0     31:50.9 10:16 36 M DURHAM NC 18 M-35 to 39

19 4516 KENNETH THREATT II    32:27.7     32:01.0 10:20 35 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-35 to 39

20 4413 SEAN KERNICK    34:05.0     33:48.0 10:54 35 M RALEIGH NC 20 M-35 to 39 The Futures Company

21 4533 STEPHEN WIIST    37:49.0     37:26.9 12:05 39 M CARY NC 21 M-35 to 39

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:39 PM for Males 40-44 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4275 JOHN BARRY    17:40.7     17:40.7 5:42 44 M CARY NC 1 M-40 to 44

2 4510 JIM STEPHENS    17:50.5     17:50.5 5:45 43 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-40 to 44

3 4320 WAYNE CREWS    18:01.8     18:01.8 5:49 44 M CARY NC 3 M-40 to 44

4 4490 ANDREW SCRIBNER    19:09.1     19:08.8 6:10 44 M DURHAM NC 4 M-40 to 44

5 4614 ANTHONY CORRIVEAU    19:29.7     19:28.3 6:17 42 M CARY 5 M-40 to 44

6 4456 PHILIP MOLLOY    19:34.8     19:33.2 6:18 44 M WAKE FOREST NC 6 M-40 to 44

7 4312 CHARLES COBLE    20:49.8     20:43.6 6:41 40 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-40 to 44

8 4309 DAVOR CINDRIC    21:50.2     21:50.2 7:03 41 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-40 to 44

9 4532 JOEL WHITE    21:52.7     21:43.0 7:00 44 M CARY NC 9 M-40 to 44

10 4457 JOHN MOORE    21:59.8     21:56.5 7:05 42 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-40 to 44

11 4257 DEMPSY ANGE    22:19.2     22:08.4 7:08 41 M PANTEGO NC 11 M-40 to 44

12 4555 WILL SUIT    22:24.5     22:23.3 7:13 42 M CLAYTON NC 12 M-40 to 44

13 4321 MIKE CUNNINGHAM    23:07.4     23:00.0 7:25 42 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-40 to 44

14 4436 SUMANTA MANDAL    23:20.2     23:15.7 7:30 40 M MORRISVILLE NC 14 M-40 to 44

15 4366 NICK HADDAD    23:59.6     23:56.3 7:43 44 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-40 to 44

16 4419 BOBBY LAMAUTE    24:46.7     24:12.7 7:48 44 M CHAPEL HILL NC 16 M-40 to 44

17 4268 BEN BAKER    26:16.4     25:47.6 8:19 42 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-40 to 44

18 4566 NICHOLAS NICHOLAS    26:32.1     26:02.3 8:24 41 M RALEIGH 18 M-40 to 44

19 4400 LARRY JAMES    27:55.2     27:27.9 8:51 42 M CARY NC 19 M-40 to 44 CRB Consulting Engineers

20 4548 ANTHONY GRANDE    28:00.0     27:46.6 8:57 41 M APEX NC 20 M-40 to 44 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE

21 4279 JAMES BISHOP    30:14.7     30:10.9 9:44 40 M CARY NC 21 M-40 to 44

22 4387 DOUGLAS HOLBROOK    30:31.2     30:15.4 9:45 43 M RALEIGH NC 22 M-40 to 44 Christ Church

23 4421 CHRIS LAWRENCE    35:05.6     34:23.0 11:05 43 M ROLESVILLE NC 23 M-40 to 44

24 4467 MATTHEW PETERSON    42:48.5     42:35.6 13:44 40 M RALEIGH NC 24 M-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:40 PM for Males 45-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4537 ROB WILSON    18:39.9     18:39.9 6:01 46 M CARY NC 1 M-45 to 49

2 4576 BRIAN LANKFORD    18:57.3     18:57.3 6:07 49 M ROCKY MOUNT 2 M-45 to 49

3 4297 WILLIAM BROWN    19:24.5     19:23.8 6:15 49 M CHAPEL HILL NC 3 M-45 to 49 NC Division of Public Health

4 4448 STEVE MELE    19:26.5     19:26.1 6:16 47 M DURHAM NC 4 M-45 to 49 Bull City Track Club

5 4583 RODNEY GILMORE    20:34.1     20:33.3 6:38 49 M SMITHFIELD 5 M-45 to 49

6 4526 TODD WALTER    20:40.2     20:33.9 6:38 46 M CARY NC 6 M-45 to 49

7 4294 HOWARD BROOKS    20:42.4     20:41.5 6:40 49 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-45 to 49

8 4262 BRANDON ASBILL    22:39.5     22:37.3 7:18 46 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-45 to 49

9 4259 DOUG APPLEYARD    23:50.1     23:31.0 7:35 48 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-45 to 49

10 4622 STEVE BOYLINA    24:19.8     24:16.8 7:50 49 M CARY 10 M-45 to 49

11 4334 PAT DOLWICK    24:58.4     24:51.1 8:01 46 M APEX NC 11 M-45 to 49

12 4517 GARY TRULLINGER    25:44.8     25:35.1 8:15 45 M DURHAM NC 12 M-45 to 49

13 4303 ANTHONY CANNIZZARO    27:55.9     27:22.7 8:50 47 M WAKE FOREST NC 13 M-45 to 49

14 4281 LAWRENCE BIVINS    28:49.4     28:29.1 9:11 49 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-45 to 49

15 4556 JOE BARROCE    29:11.5     28:52.4 9:19 46 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-45 to 49

16 4330 THOMAS DEPEAL    29:24.4     28:44.5 9:16 45 M DURHAM NC 16 M-45 to 49

17 4522 ERIC VAN HEUGTEN    30:15.1     30:01.8 9:41 48 M CARY NC 17 M-45 to 49 Farmington Woods Elementary school

18 4406 JIM JOHNSON    30:53.0     30:17.1 9:46 46 M RALEIGH NC 18 M-45 to 49 Christ Church

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:40 PM for Males 50-54 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4276 ASHLEY BASS    18:06.5     18:06.4 5:50 54 M NASHVILLE NC 1 M-50 to 54

2 4582 RUSTY ANDERSON    21:05.2     21:02.8 6:47 54 M CLAYTON 2 M-50 to 54

3 4520 WILLIAM UNGER JR.    22:13.6     22:07.2 7:08 50 M BUTNER NC 3 M-50 to 54

4 4505 BILL SNODGRASS    22:46.1     22:41.6 7:19 51 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-50 to 54

5 4352 ROD GARNAS    22:55.7     22:52.2 7:23 54 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-50 to 54



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

6 4415 LAWRENCE KISSLING    23:46.5     23:37.2 7:37 50 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-50 to 54 Raleigh Runing Outfitters

7 4530 JOHN WARWICK    23:57.0     23:22.9 7:32 50 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-50 to 54 Grifols

8 4611 ROBERT WALLACE    23:59.0     23:44.3 7:39 53 M RALEIGH 8 M-50 to 54

9 4354 MICHAEL GIARLA    24:02.8     23:57.6 7:44 54 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-50 to 54

10 4540 ROBERT WORONOFF JR    24:03.0     23:52.5 7:42 52 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-50 to 54

11 4266 CARL BAHN    24:30.1     24:26.1 7:53 52 M WILLOW SPRING NC 11 M-50 to 54 Horizon Forest Products

12 4630 HERNAN SALAZER    25:05.2     25:03.6 8:05 54 M ZEBULON 12 M-50 to 54

13 4404 JEB JEUTTER    25:09.9     24:52.7 8:01 51 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-50 to 54

14 4587 CHRIS GRAEBE    25:46.9     25:24.7 8:12 51 M RALEIGH 14 M-50 to 54

15 4545 GORDON GRUBB    25:59.5     25:51.7 8:20 52 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-50 to 54

16 4308 JEFFREY CHANDLER    26:15.6     26:03.7 8:24 51 M DURHAM NC 16 M-50 to 54

17 4375 JEFF HARDIN    26:27.5     26:07.7 8:25 50 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-50 to 54

18 4568 TIM MORAN    26:29.4     26:08.9 8:26 51 M RALEIGH 18 M-50 to 54

19 4353 BOB GEROWITZ    30:20.5     29:49.0 9:37 51 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-50 to 54

20 4577 CLARKS FREY    32:13.0     31:45.8 10:15 52 M WILLOW SPRING 20 M-50 to 54

21 4621 JIM COATS    39:41.0     39:38.0 12:47 50 M RALEIGH 21 M-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:40 PM for Males 55-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4544 ALLEN CHERULNIK    19:56.1     19:55.0 6:25 56 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 1 M-55 to 59

2 4565 TIM BECK    21:50.6     21:50.0 7:03 55 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 2 M-55 to 59

3 4599 KAZEM YAHYAPOUR    22:23.3     22:20.1 7:12 57 M RALEIGH 3 M-55 to 59

4 4287 GEOFF BOLTON    22:51.3     22:50.4 7:22 59 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-55 to 59

5 4596 FRANK SCHILOIER    23:21.8     23:19.7 7:31 58 M CARY 5 M-55 to 59

6 4586 ERIC CUMMING    23:30.8     23:30.8 7:35 56 M RALEIGH 6 M-55 to 59

7 4429 DEREK LONG    24:27.2     24:10.9 7:48 55 M CARRBORO NC 7 M-55 to 59

8 4581 TIM NOONAN    24:29.1     24:26.7 7:53 56 M RALEIGH 8 M-55 to 59

9 4355 KEN GILBERT    24:37.9     24:32.9 7:55 56 M CARY NC 9 M-55 to 59

10 4370 TOM HALE    26:46.6     26:18.7 8:29 56 M APEX NC 10 M-55 to 59 GRACE Christian

11 4554 JOHN NASH    27:12.6     27:03.5 8:44 59 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-55 to 59

12 4504 LAYNE SNELLING    27:28.0     27:05.7 8:44 59 M CARY NC 12 M-55 to 59

13 4319 PETER CRANFORD    27:41.3     27:23.2 8:50 59 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-55 to 59

14 4531 PETER WERBICKI    27:48.1     27:46.5 8:57 55 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-55 to 59

15 4282 BILL BLACK    29:28.0     28:54.9 9:19 58 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-55 to 59 Broughton High School

16 4528 BILL WARREN    35:27.2     35:09.2 11:20 55 M CARY NC 16 M-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:40 PM for Males 60-64 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4447 CHARLES MEEKER    23:21.9     23:15.6 7:30 62 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-60 to 64

2 4272 BERT BANKS    27:11.3     27:09.3 8:45 63 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-60 to 64

3 4468 ALAN POPILEK    27:28.2     27:03.2 8:44 60 M CLAYTON NC 3 M-60 to 64

4 4590 DONALD HELLER    29:42.8     29:18.8 9:27 60 M RALEIGH 4 M-60 to 64

5 4514 EMMANUEL TESFAYE    31:56.5     31:20.1 10:06 64 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-60 to 64

6 4495 STEVE SHORE    32:41.5     32:10.1 10:23 60 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-60 to 64 Broughton High School

7 4479 LARRY REEVES    34:58.8     34:19.7 11:04 60 M CARY NC 7 M-60 to 64

8 4383 JON HEATH    35:08.5     34:24.7 11:06 60 M PITTSBORO NC 8 M-60 to 64 hope chapel

9 4264 DAVID ATKINS    36:05.2     35:42.5 11:31 61 M CARY NC 9 M-60 to 64

10 4589 ERIN FROELICH    43:02.7     42:40.7 13:46 60 M RALEIGH 10 M-60 to 64

11 4365 FRANK HAAG    47:14.5     46:31.9 15:00 61 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-60 to 64 Green Elementary

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:41 PM for Males 65-69 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4499 LARRY SLUPIANEK    25:19.8     25:17.9 8:09 65 M CARY NC 1 M-65 to 69

2 4476 REY RAMIREZ    26:45.7     26:40.5 8:36 68 M DURHAM NC 2 M-65 to 69

3 4573 ERV LOVE    28:06.3     27:48.4 8:58 68 M RALEIGH 3 M-65 to 69

4 4356 ANDREW GIVENS    35:45.9     35:36.0 11:29 67 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-65 to 69

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:41 PM for Males 70-74 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4454 JOHN MITCHELL    23:28.0     23:27.7 7:34 70 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-70 to 74

2 4507 BILL SQUIER    32:38.1     32:19.0 10:25 70 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-70 to 74

3 4338 DAVID DUSENBURY    34:22.3     33:53.7 10:56 73 M FUQUAY VARINANC 3 M-70 to 74



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:41 PM for Females 1-12 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4474 KATHARINE PRIU    22:10.2     22:06.4 7:08 11 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-1 to 12 St. Timothy's School

2 4328 ISABELLE DECAMILLIS    24:04.7     24:02.4 7:45 12 F DURHAM NC 2 F-1 to 12 Kestrel Heights Middle School

3 4473 JULIA PRIU    24:40.1     24:36.1 7:56 9 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-1 to 12 St. Timothy's School

4 4382 S HAYASHI    26:00.8     26:00.5 8:23 12 F . NC 4 F-1 to 12

5 4496 ANNA SIMMONS    26:32.2     26:31.1 8:33 11 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-1 to 12

6 4369 KIRSTEN HALE    27:09.2     27:09.2 8:45 12 F APEX NC 6 F-1 to 12 GRACE Christian

7 4368 MOLLY HAGGERTY    27:19.1     27:19.1 8:49 9 F CARY NC 7 F-1 to 12 Mills Park Elementary

8 4344 SYDNEY EURE    28:56.0     28:34.3 9:13 9 F CLAYTON NC 8 F-1 to 12 Polenta Elementary

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:41 PM for Females 13-19 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4285 SARAH BODMER    20:58.2     20:58.2 6:46 14 F APEX NC 1 F-13 to 19 Exploris

2 4252 JACK ADAMS    22:29.5     22:26.3 7:14 13 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-13 to 19 Christ Church

3 4651 MURPHY CREDLE    23:09.0     23:03.6 7:26 13 F Raleigh 3 F-13 to 19

4 4437 SAMANTHA MANESS    24:30.6     24:23.7 7:52 15 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-13 to 19 Broughton High School

5 4636 KATHERINE TURNER    25:06.8     25:06.8 8:06 13 F APEX 5 F-13 to 19

6 4444 RACHEL MCKIMMON    26:59.5     26:59.5 8:42 18 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-13 to 19 Heritage High School

7 4632 RUTH ANNE WINSTON    27:50.4     27:47.1 8:58 13 F Raleigh 7 F-13 to 19

8 4410 BRIENNA KANE    28:43.2     28:35.8 9:13 14 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-13 to 19 Broughton High School

9 4542 SHEPARD BARNES    28:43.2     28:36.1 9:14 15 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-13 to 19 Christ Church

10 4324 GEORGIA DAVIS    30:40.8     30:30.5 9:50 13 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-13 to 19 Daniels Middle School

11 4623 ALLY DOYLE    33:12.9     33:12.4 10:43 13 F RALEIGH 11 F-13 to 19

12 4299 MADDY BURNS    33:47.4     33:47.4 10:54 13 F APEX NC 12 F-13 to 19 Apex Middle School

13 4260 SARAH APPLEYARD    41:48.3     41:29.4 13:23 16 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-13 to 19 Enloe High School

14 4292 ALICE BRODERICK    47:53.4     47:47.9 15:25 17 F DURHAM NC 14 F-13 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:42 PM for Females 20-24 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4277 LAUREN BAUER    21:17.8     21:15.6 6:51 23 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-20 to 24

2 4618 RACHEL SMITHSON    22:56.9     22:38.7 7:18 23 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 F-20 to 24 Duke

3 4440 ANNE MASICH    24:40.5     24:34.3 7:55 23 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-20 to 24

4 4534 MAGGIE WILDER    27:45.9     27:40.4 8:55 21 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-20 to 24 NC State University

5 4509 ERIKA STANLEY    28:17.6     27:49.6 8:58 23 F CLINTON NC 5 F-20 to 24 SAMPSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

6 4327 ARIEL DEAN    28:32.8     28:22.4 9:09 20 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-20 to 24

7 4359 KRISSY GRABAN    29:02.0     28:46.9 9:17 23 F DURHAM NC 7 F-20 to 24 DTCC

8 4283 HEATHER BLACK    29:28.6     29:18.6 9:27 24 F DURHAM NC 8 F-20 to 24

9 4633 KELY DONLON    30:08.3     30:02.7 9:41 23 F Raleigh 9 F-20 to 24 TEAM ZOES

10 4313 DARLENE COELLO    30:22.8     29:54.4 9:39 22 F CLINTON NC 10 F-20 to 24

11 4378 COOPER HATCH    35:55.0     35:18.4 11:23 20 F DURHAM NC 11 F-20 to 24 NC State University

12 4579 CHRISTY DUNCAN    47:15.7     46:40.9 15:03 24 F RALEIGH 12 F-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:42 PM for Females 25-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4594 LAURA BERRY    19:57.1     19:52.4 6:25 26 F RALEIGH 1 F-25 to 29

2 4390 MICHELE HOWELL    20:44.6     20:44.6 6:41 29 F MORRISVILLE NC 2 F-25 to 29

3 4443 ASHLEY MCDUFFEE    23:24.2     23:18.9 7:31 29 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-25 to 29

4 4560 SARAH LAYTHAM    23:26.8     23:24.9 7:33 29 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-25 to 29

5 4631 MELISSA DANEHEY    23:38.4     23:32.4 7:35 29 F Raleigh 5 F-25 to 29

6 4506 SARAH SOUTHERLAND    24:44.3     24:40.5 7:57 26 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

7 4258 ELINOR ANGEL    25:20.8     25:20.8 8:10 27 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-25 to 29

8 4336 MEGHAN DONOVAN    25:21.8     25:16.9 8:09 25 F FUQUAY VARINANC 8 F-25 to 29 Meredith College

9 4553 JENNA NASH    26:08.8     25:59.5 8:23 27 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-25 to 29

10 4575 HEATHER BURNETT    27:26.9     26:55.4 8:41 27 F TIMBERLAKE 10 F-25 to 29

11 4652 BROOKE ENGLISH    28:08.1     27:45.9 8:57 26 F MORRISVILLE 11 F-25 to 29

12 4332 JORDAN DICKERSON    28:47.5     28:21.9 9:09 29 F CARY NC 12 F-25 to 29

13 4603 JESSICA KAY RUHLE    29:23.6     28:49.4 9:18 28 F DURHAM 13 F-25 to 29

14 4477 ELIZABETH RAMSEY    31:35.1     31:20.2 10:06 27 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-25 to 29

15 4322 AMY DANIELS    31:59.9     31:45.3 10:15 25 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-25 to 29

16 4469 JENNIFER POTTS    32:02.1     31:27.6 10:09 26 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-25 to 29

17 4559 LAURA REINKE    32:04.9     31:41.0 10:13 29 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-25 to 29

18 4591 VALENCIA HICKS-HARRIS   32:42.5     32:19.5 10:25 28 F RALEIGH 18 F-25 to 29



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

19 4414 EMILY KISER-YELLICK    32:43.3     32:27.7 10:28 26 F RALEIGH NC 19 F-25 to 29

20 4484 JESSI ROGERS    33:13.4     32:52.7 10:36 25 F RALEIGH NC 20 F-25 to 29

21 4273 COLETTE BARNES    33:18.0     32:50.8 10:35 25 F CARY NC 21 F-25 to 29

22 4480 OLIVIA REEVES    33:44.0     33:05.4 10:40 25 F CARY NC 22 F-25 to 29 NC State University

23 4286 COLLEEN BOGNER    34:08.6     33:38.4 10:51 25 F RALEIGH NC 23 F-25 to 29 Meredith College

24 4384 COLLEEN HERBST    34:32.2     34:05.6 10:59 25 F RALEIGH NC 24 F-25 to 29

25 4311 ANNA COBB    34:43.3     34:12.3 11:02 29 F TARBORO NC 25 F-25 to 29

26 4399 EMILY JAMES    34:55.3     34:27.0 11:07 25 F CHAPEL HILL NC 26 F-25 to 29 Victoria University

27 4461 ASHLEIGH NYBORG    36:12.0     36:09.4 11:40 28 F APEX NC 27 F-25 to 29

28 4500 ASHLEY SMITH    39:58.5     39:34.1 12:46 28 F CARY NC 28 F-25 to 29 Wake Tech

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:42 PM for Females 30-34 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4255 KATHLEEN ANCKNER    24:48.6     24:45.0 7:59 33 F CLAYTON NC 1 F-30 to 34

2 4409 MARIE JONES    24:52.4     24:37.0 7:56 34 F APEX NC 2 F-30 to 34 LEITH VW

3 4462 KARI OBERMEYER    26:41.6     26:40.5 8:36 30 F DURHAM NC 3 F-30 to 34

4 4417 KELLY KREPELKA    27:23.1     27:03.2 8:44 30 F GARNER NC 4 F-30 to 34 NC State University

5 4357 JARI GLASS    27:53.4     27:46.4 8:57 32 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-30 to 34

6 4265 HOLLY AUSTIN    28:10.9     27:42.4 8:56 34 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-30 to 34

7 4446 RANDI MCMILLEN    28:57.3     28:48.8 9:17 30 F HENDERSON NC 7 F-30 to 34 Kerr-Vance Academy

8 4487 BROOKE RUSH    29:02.7     28:50.3 9:18 33 F BURLINGTON NC 8 F-30 to 34

9 4483 JEANNE ROBINSON    29:12.1     29:12.1 9:25 34 F APEX NC 9 F-30 to 34

10 4371 KATHRYN HALSMER    29:58.8     29:19.3 9:27 32 F DURHAM NC 10 F-30 to 34

11 4511 DANA STUBBS    31:10.5     30:34.8 9:52 34 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 11 F-30 to 34

12 4466 BETHANY PERGERSON    32:42.9     32:42.9 10:33 34 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-30 to 34 Christ Episcopal Church

13 4398 CHRISTINA JAIKARAN    32:57.4     32:57.4 10:38 33 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 34

14 4341 K ELLIOTT    33:38.2     33:13.4 10:43 33 F GARNER NC 14 F-30 to 34

15 4291 ALECIA BRIAN    34:36.5     33:58.8 10:57 34 F CARY NC 15 F-30 to 34

16 4425 SHILO LAWRENCE    34:44.2     34:03.5 10:59 34 F YOUNGSVILLE NC 16 F-30 to 34

17 4442 MAUREEN MCDONALD    36:34.4     36:01.7 11:37 32 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-30 to 34

18 4478 LINDSAY RAY    39:06.0     38:50.8 12:32 34 F SANFORD NC 18 F-30 to 34

19 4402 VALARIE JARVIS    39:11.7     38:46.7 12:30 34 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 34

20 4349 SHELLEY FRANKLIN    39:32.8     39:19.2 12:41 33 F CARY NC 20 F-30 to 34

21 4434 ELIZABETH LYNCH    40:17.0     39:54.7 12:52 32 F LOUISBURG NC 21 F-30 to 34

22 4593 KATHERINE ANDERSON    41:50.2     41:16.9 13:19 34 F RALEIGH 22 F-30 to 34 9828

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:42 PM for Females 35-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4615 SHANNON JOHNSTONE    21:37.1     25:11.9 8:07 39 F CARY 1 F-35 to 39

2 4364 HEATHER GUTEKUNST    22:46.9     22:46.9 7:21 35 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-35 to 39 Duke

3 4411 SUSAN KARNATZ    23:29.8     23:24.5 7:33 39 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-35 to 39

4 4452 NORA MILLEY    27:17.2     26:52.6 8:40 36 F GARNER NC 4 F-35 to 39

5 4388 ANNA HOWARD    28:06.8     28:01.1 9:02 37 F ROLESVILLE NC 5 F-35 to 39

6 4494 KIMBERLY SHAW    28:25.2     27:51.5 8:59 38 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-35 to 39

7 4569 JENNIFER MUNDT    28:49.3     28:39.4 9:15 36 F RALEIGH 7 F-35 to 39

8 4290 COOPER BRATTON    29:07.6     28:58.8 9:21 36 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-35 to 39 Christ Church

9 4634 CANDACE LACEY    29:21.7     28:53.0 9:19 37 F DURHAM 9 F-35 to 39

10 4513 TRISANNA TAUBER    29:51.4     29:21.9 9:28 36 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-35 to 39

11 4298 ANGELA BUCKLES    30:20.2     29:40.6 9:34 35 F MORRISVILLE NC 11 F-35 to 39

12 4584 DEANA GUIDO    30:24.7     29:44.1 9:35 39 F ROCKY MOUNT 12 F-35 to 39 2279

13 4416 JEN KNOX    30:28.5     30:13.4 9:45 38 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-35 to 39

14 4627 ASHLEY BRASWELL    33:22.9     33:18.3 10:45 38 F RALEIGH 14 F-35 to 39

15 4325 NICKI DAVIS    36:05.0     35:27.9 11:26 38 F DUNN NC 15 F-35 to 39

16 4433 KEISHA LUCAS    36:08.0     35:30.9 11:27 38 F FALCON NC 16 F-35 to 39

17 4508 AMY STALLINGS    45:15.9     44:35.8 14:23 35 F CARY NC 17 F-35 to 39 Duke

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:42 PM for Females 40-44 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4624 TYRELLE BARNES    23:11.4     23:05.7 7:27 43 F RALEIGH 1 F-40 to 44

2 4489 DAWN SCHLOOT    23:12.5     23:08.0 7:28 42 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-40 to 44

3 4543 SLOANE FICALORA    23:35.4     23:35.4 7:36 43 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-40 to 44

4 4470 JOCA POWELL    23:50.0     23:45.7 7:40 41 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-40 to 44

5 4547 KRIS GRANDE    24:44.6     24:42.1 7:58 41 F APEX NC 5 F-40 to 44 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

6 4284 MARY BODMER    25:56.5     25:56.5 8:22 41 F APEX NC 6 F-40 to 44

7 4337 DALILA DRAGNIC-CINDRIC   26:01.2     25:56.0 8:22 40 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-40 to 44

8 4491 GREY SEATE    26:37.6     26:32.2 8:34 40 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-40 to 44 Brooks

9 4608 THERESA SHEA    29:09.5     29:08.4 9:24 44 F RALEIGH 9 F-40 to 44

10 4525 APRIL WAGNER    29:12.1     28:50.2 9:18 43 F SANFORD NC 10 F-40 to 44 Carolina Lakes Dental

11 4343 SUSAN EURE    29:17.6     28:55.9 9:20 41 F CLAYTON NC 11 F-40 to 44

12 4475 WENDY RALPH    29:24.7     29:08.9 9:24 42 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-40 to 44 EMC

13 4558 KATHY THORNTON    30:21.8     30:03.2 9:42 43 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-40 to 44

14 4269 ERIN BAKER    32:10.2     31:41.1 10:13 40 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-40 to 44

15 4348 DARIA FLYNN    34:14.0     34:00.0 10:58 44 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 44

16 4307 ALICIA CHANDLER    35:17.9     34:55.2 11:16 42 F DURHAM NC 16 F-40 to 44

17 4485 MARIA RUDISILL    38:14.6     37:53.6 12:13 40 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

18 4377 STEPHANIE HASKETT    38:24.6     37:54.6 12:14 40 F WAKE FOREST NC 18 F-40 to 44

19 4351 CARRIE FREY    40:12.9     39:45.1 12:49 42 F WILLOW SPRING NC 19 F-40 to 44

20 4362 DEBBIE GRIFFITHS    46:03.2     45:23.8 14:38 44 F RALEIGH NC 20 F-40 to 44

21 4585 JULIE BREWER    49:38.6     49:10.8 15:52 43 F RALEIGH 21 F-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:43 PM for Females 45-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4395 FRAN HUGHES    22:00.1     21:56.2 7:05 48 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 1 F-45 to 49 Mt. Vernon School

2 4529 COLE WARREN    23:54.1     23:45.4 7:40 46 F CARY NC 2 F-45 to 49

3 4251 ALLENE ADAMS    24:52.9     24:49.2 8:00 48 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-45 to 49

4 4340 LAURIE EDGERTON    26:07.3     26:02.3 8:24 46 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-45 to 49

5 4339 ALICIA ECKLIN    27:50.8     27:38.3 8:55 46 F SANFORD NC 5 F-45 to 49

6 4535 DAWN WILKINSON    28:51.8     28:17.7 9:07 45 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-45 to 49

7 4567 CLARICE MORAN    29:42.3     29:19.3 9:27 48 F RALEIGH 7 F-45 to 49

8 4274 CHRIS BARRICK    30:33.6     30:12.0 9:45 45 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-45 to 49

9 4361 LISA GRAFSTEIN    30:58.4     30:41.0 9:54 46 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-45 to 49

10 4439 DENISE MARSHALL    31:08.8     30:41.4 9:54 45 F YOUNGSVILLE NC 10 F-45 to 49

11 4345 ELIZABETH EVANS    33:50.8     33:37.9 10:51 47 F RALEIGH NC 11 F-45 to 49 Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic

12 4422 CINDY LAWRENCE    35:05.5     34:22.8 11:05 45 F ROLESVILLE NC 12 F-45 to 49

13 4648 JUDITH HOLLY    35:52.6     35:29.3 11:27 47 F CARY 13 F-45 to 49

14 4595 PATRICIA RAPER    36:25.7     36:08.9 11:39 49 F RALEIGH 14 F-45 to 49

15 4562 JULIE SEIBERT    39:53.2     39:31.1 12:45 47 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-45 to 49

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:43 PM for Females 50-54 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4606 LINDA WAGERS    23:07.9     23:03.3 7:26 54 F RALEIGH 1 F-50 to 54

2 4397 LISA IVES    24:12.2     24:06.3 7:46 52 F CARY NC 2 F-50 to 54

3 4278 PAULA BIRD    26:30.9     26:28.0 8:32 51 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-50 to 54

4 4609 PAULA MALEK    27:29.5     27:23.1 8:50 50 F CHAPEL HILL 4 F-50 to 54

5 4471 ALICE POWERS    27:29.5     27:17.9 8:48 54 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

6 4386 CAROL HILL    27:43.4     27:33.3 8:53 53 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-50 to 54

7 4598 KAREN YAHYAPOUR    28:05.9     28:03.1 9:03 54 F RALEIGH 7 F-50 to 54

8 4552 NANCY CONGLETON    30:14.2     30:00.4 9:41 52 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 54

9 4407 KARI JOHNSON    31:26.9     30:50.8 9:57 50 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-50 to 54 Christ Church

10 4458 HANAN MOUSSA    31:43.9     31:43.9 10:14 54 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-50 to 54 Godiva

11 4527 KIM WARD    32:02.9     31:32.3 10:10 52 F FUQUAY VARINANC 11 F-50 to 54 Fuquay Varina High School

12 4430 GINGER LONG    36:38.6     36:21.9 11:44 54 F CARRBORO NC 12 F-50 to 54

13 4441 CATHERINE MAXWELL    36:39.1     36:21.6 11:44 54 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-50 to 54

14 4428 LIZ LONDON    36:55.1     36:16.9 11:42 52 F CLAYTON NC 14 F-50 to 54

15 4379 DEBBIE HATCH    38:46.9     38:07.7 12:18 51 F DURHAM NC 15 F-50 to 54

16 4488 DEBORAH SANDLIN    38:48.7     38:11.1 12:19 50 F WAKE FOREST NC 16 F-50 to 54

17 4602 BECKY BRASILL    39:28.1     38:47.0 12:31 52 F RALEIGH 17 F-50 to 54

18 4551 ORENO HOOKER    43:49.4     43:26.2 14:01 51 F RALEIGH NC 18 F-50 to 54 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:43 PM for Females 55-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4453 CELIA MITCHELL    24:26.3     24:22.2 7:52 56 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-55 to 59

2 4592 LEIGH WILSON    26:10.0     26:05.8 8:25 57 F RALEIGH 2 F-55 to 59

3 4481 KIM REYNOLDS    30:48.5     30:41.0 9:54 55 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-55 to 59

4 4449 CLAUDIA MELLO    32:33.7     32:23.2 10:27 55 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 4 F-55 to 59 Capital Run/Walk



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:43 PM for Females 60-64 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4572 KAYE HOLDER    27:39.5     27:38.0 8:55 63 F RALEIGH 1 F-60 to 64

2 4347 PAM FISHEL    31:52.5     31:12.2 10:04 60 F CARY NC 2 F-60 to 64

3 4288 KATHIE BOWMAN    41:53.4     41:23.9 13:21 61 F APEX NC 3 F-60 to 64

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:43 PM for Females 65-69 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4653 BARBARA ENGLISH    37:28.3     37:04.8 11:57 66 F RALEIGH 1 F-65 to 69

2 4381 SUSAN HATCH    39:33.6     39:11.6 12:38 65 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-65 to 69 Green Elementary

Age Group Race Report as of 1/28/2013 12:53:44 PM for Females 70-74 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4420 BARBARA LATTA    31:23.4     31:21.8 10:07 71 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-70 to 74

2 4363 LOUISE GUARDINO    32:15.9     32:09.3 10:22 72 F CARY NC 2 F-70 to 74

ALL FINISHERS

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 4600 PAUL SPRINGER    16:12.3     16:12.3 5:14 24 M CARY 1 Overall Male

2 4389 BRETT HOWELL    16:20.7     16:20.7 5:16 29 M MORRISVILLE NC 2 Overall Male

3 4604 BEN FOSTER    16:44.7     16:44.7 5:24 24 M CHAPEL HILL 3 Overall Male

4 4601 OMAR WIGGAN    17:10.3     17:10.3 5:32 33 M RALEIGH 1 M-30 to 34

5 4578 CONNOR LANE    17:11.3     17:11.3 5:33 13 M RALEIGH 1 M-13 to 19 SAINT TIMOTHY'S

6 4275 JOHN BARRY    17:40.7     17:40.7 5:42 44 M CARY NC 1 M-40 to 44

7 4580 NICHOLAS MEEKER    17:42.4     17:41.9 5:42 24 M RALEIGH 1 M-20 to 24

8 4510 JIM STEPHENS    17:50.5     17:50.5 5:45 43 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-40 to 44

9 4320 WAYNE CREWS    18:01.8     18:01.8 5:49 44 M CARY NC 3 M-40 to 44

10 4276 ASHLEY BASS    18:06.5     18:06.4 5:50 54 M NASHVILLE NC 1 M-50 to 54

11 4571 DAVID MEEKER    18:13.6     18:12.5 5:52 29 M RALEIGH 1 M-25 to 29

12 4427 MATTHEW LOEFFLER    18:16.8     18:16.2 5:54 20 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 2 M-20 to 24

13 4570 KIMBERLIE FOWLER    18:22.5     18:20.8 5:55 32 F RALEIGH 1 Overall Female

14 4537 ROB WILSON    18:39.9     18:39.9 6:01 46 M CARY NC 1 M-45 to 49

15 4333 ALEX DOLWICK    18:54.9     18:54.9 6:06 15 M APEX NC 2 M-13 to 19 Grace Christian

16 4576 BRIAN LANKFORD    18:57.3     18:57.3 6:07 49 M ROCKY MOUNT 2 M-45 to 49

17 4482 BRIAN ROBERTS    18:58.6     18:58.6 6:07 27 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-25 to 29

18 4561 RYAN LAYTHAM    19:08.0     19:08.0 6:10 31 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-30 to 34

19 4490 ANDREW SCRIBNER    19:09.1     19:08.8 6:10 44 M DURHAM NC 4 M-40 to 44

20 4297 WILLIAM BROWN    19:24.5     19:23.8 6:15 49 M CHAPEL HILL NC 3 M-45 to 49 NC Division of Public Health

21 4448 STEVE MELE    19:26.5     19:26.1 6:16 47 M DURHAM NC 4 M-45 to 49 Bull City Track Club

22 4605 KRISTINA KRASICH    19:27.0     19:27.0 6:16 23 F DURHAM 2 Overall Female BULL CITY RUNNING

23 4614 ANTHONY CORRIVEAU    19:29.7     19:28.3 6:17 42 M CARY 5 M-40 to 44

24 4295 CONLON BROWN    19:33.6     19:33.6 6:18 15 M APEX NC 3 M-13 to 19 Middle Creek High School

25 4456 PHILIP MOLLOY    19:34.8     19:33.2 6:18 44 M WAKE FOREST NC 6 M-40 to 44

26 4497 ROBERT SIMMONS    19:36.5     19:34.9 6:19 15 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-13 to 19

27 4518 DARREN UMSTEAD    19:43.3     19:43.3 6:22 39 M APEX NC 1 M-35 to 39

28 4280 MARISSA BISHOP    19:46.7     19:44.4 6:22 13 F CARY NC 3 Overall Female Cary Christian School

29 4544 ALLEN CHERULNIK    19:56.1     19:55.0 6:25 56 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 1 M-55 to 59

30 4594 LAURA BERRY    19:57.1     19:52.4 6:25 26 F RALEIGH 1 F-25 to 29

31 4426 FRANK LECH    20:00.1     19:58.5 6:26 36 M CARY NC 2 M-35 to 39

32 4564 WINSTON BECK    20:08.9     20:07.8 6:29 15 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 5 M-13 to 19

33 4583 RODNEY GILMORE    20:34.1     20:33.3 6:38 49 M SMITHFIELD 5 M-45 to 49

34 4526 TODD WALTER    20:40.2     20:33.9 6:38 46 M CARY NC 6 M-45 to 49

35 4597 JON TRUEBLOOD    20:41.6     20:36.6 6:39 24 M RALEIGH 3 M-20 to 24

36 4294 HOWARD BROOKS    20:42.4     20:41.5 6:40 49 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-45 to 49

37 4390 MICHELE HOWELL    20:44.6     20:44.6 6:41 29 F MORRISVILLE NC 2 F-25 to 29

38 4563 SAMUEL MARTIN    20:46.2     20:46.2 6:42 29 M RALEIGH NC 3 M-25 to 29

39 4312 CHARLES COBLE    20:49.8     20:43.6 6:41 40 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-40 to 44

40 4285 SARAH BODMER    20:58.2     20:58.2 6:46 14 F APEX NC 1 F-13 to 19 Exploris

41 4616 BRANDON BYRD    20:59.1     20:40.1 6:40 26 M CHAPEL HILL NC 4 M-25 to 29 UNC-CH

42 4582 RUSTY ANDERSON    21:05.2     21:02.8 6:47 54 M CLAYTON 2 M-50 to 54



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

43 4438 MATTHEW MARMURA    21:06.4     21:06.4 6:48 38 M CARY NC 3 M-35 to 39

44 4315 JOSH CONGER    21:08.5     21:08.5 6:49 21 M CHARLOTTE NC 4 M-20 to 24 NC State University

45 4277 LAUREN BAUER    21:17.8     21:15.6 6:51 23 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-20 to 24

46 4493 REDMOND SELF    21:27.7     21:21.7 6:53 18 M CARY NC 6 M-13 to 19 Villanova University

47 4637 ED FEREBEE    21:28.6     21:22.3 6:54 34 M Raleigh 3 M-30 to 34

48 4503 BRAD SMYTHE    21:33.0     21:31.3 6:56 34 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-30 to 34

49 4615 SHANNON JOHNSTONE    21:37.1     25:11.9 8:07 39 F CARY 1 F-35 to 39

50 4649 ROB RAGSDALE    21:40.3     21:40.3 6:59 38 M Raleigh 4 M-35 to 39

51 4309 DAVOR CINDRIC    21:50.2     21:50.2 7:03 41 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-40 to 44

52 4565 TIM BECK    21:50.6     21:50.0 7:03 55 M FUQUAY-VARINANC 2 M-55 to 59

53 4532 JOEL WHITE    21:52.7     21:43.0 7:00 44 M CARY NC 9 M-40 to 44

54 4457 JOHN MOORE    21:59.8     21:56.5 7:05 42 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-40 to 44

55 4395 FRAN HUGHES    22:00.1     21:56.2 7:05 48 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 1 F-45 to 49 Mt. Vernon School

56 4472 JARET PRESTON    22:09.7     22:03.7 7:07 35 M CARY NC 5 M-35 to 39

57 4474 KATHARINE PRIU    22:10.2     22:06.4 7:08 11 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-1 to 12 St. Timothy's School

58 4520 WILLIAM UNGER JR.    22:13.6     22:07.2 7:08 50 M BUTNER NC 3 M-50 to 54

59 4405 BRICE JOHNSON    22:16.8     22:14.7 7:10 31 M CARY NC 5 M-30 to 34 Duke

60 4257 DEMPSY ANGE    22:19.2     22:08.4 7:08 41 M PANTEGO NC 11 M-40 to 44

61 4599 KAZEM YAHYAPOUR    22:23.3     22:20.1 7:12 57 M RALEIGH 3 M-55 to 59

62 4555 WILL SUIT    22:24.5     22:23.3 7:13 42 M CLAYTON NC 12 M-40 to 44

63 4252 JACK ADAMS    22:29.5     22:26.3 7:14 13 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-13 to 19 Christ Church

64 4293 HOWARD BROOKS    22:31.1     22:31.1 7:16 8 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-1 to 12

65 4326 TANNER DAVIS    22:34.7     22:32.9 7:16 15 M DUNN NC 7 M-13 to 19 Triton High School

66 4262 BRANDON ASBILL    22:39.5     22:37.3 7:18 46 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-45 to 49

67 4505 BILL SNODGRASS    22:46.1     22:41.6 7:19 51 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-50 to 54

68 4364 HEATHER GUTEKUNST    22:46.9     22:46.9 7:21 35 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-35 to 39 Duke

69 4287 GEOFF BOLTON    22:51.3     22:50.4 7:22 59 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-55 to 59

70 4451 JORDAN MEYER    22:52.1     22:52.1 7:23 20 M INMAN SC 5 M-20 to 24 Lees McRae College

71 4352 ROD GARNAS    22:55.7     22:52.2 7:23 54 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-50 to 54

72 4618 RACHEL SMITHSON    22:56.9     22:38.7 7:18 23 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 F-20 to 24 Duke

73 4321 MIKE CUNNINGHAM    23:07.4     23:00.0 7:25 42 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-40 to 44

74 4606 LINDA WAGERS    23:07.9     23:03.3 7:26 54 F RALEIGH 1 F-50 to 54

75 4651 MURPHY CREDLE    23:09.0     23:03.6 7:26 13 F Raleigh 3 F-13 to 19

76 4624 TYRELLE BARNES    23:11.4     23:05.7 7:27 43 F RALEIGH 1 F-40 to 44

77 4489 DAWN SCHLOOT    23:12.5     23:08.0 7:28 42 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-40 to 44

78 4635 TAYLOR BATTS    23:18.6     22:57.8 7:24 14 M Raleigh 8 M-13 to 19

79 4436 SUMANTA MANDAL    23:20.2     23:15.7 7:30 40 M MORRISVILLE NC 14 M-40 to 44

80 4596 FRANK SCHILOIER    23:21.8     23:19.7 7:31 58 M CARY 5 M-55 to 59

81 4447 CHARLES MEEKER    23:21.9     23:15.6 7:30 62 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-60 to 64

82 4443 ASHLEY MCDUFFEE    23:24.2     23:18.9 7:31 29 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-25 to 29

83 4385 BRIAN HILL    23:25.5     23:10.5 7:28 33 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-30 to 34

84 4560 SARAH LAYTHAM    23:26.8     23:24.9 7:33 29 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-25 to 29

85 4454 JOHN MITCHELL    23:28.0     23:27.7 7:34 70 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-70 to 74

86 4411 SUSAN KARNATZ    23:29.8     23:24.5 7:33 39 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-35 to 39

87 4586 ERIC CUMMING    23:30.8     23:30.8 7:35 56 M RALEIGH 6 M-55 to 59

88 4543 SLOANE FICALORA    23:35.4     23:35.4 7:36 43 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-40 to 44

89 4588 ED BALOW    23:37.6     23:33.2 7:36 38 M APEX 6 M-35 to 39

90 4631 MELISSA DANEHEY    23:38.4     23:32.4 7:35 29 F Raleigh 5 F-25 to 29

91 4270 JASON BAKER    23:40.5     23:27.8 7:34 35 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-35 to 39 GlaxoSmithKline

92 4549 ISAAC WARREN    23:43.1     23:34.6 7:36 18 M CARY NC 9 M-13 to 19 CARY HIGH SCHOOL

93 4415 LAWRENCE KISSLING    23:46.5     23:37.2 7:37 50 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-50 to 54 Raleigh Runing Outfitters

94 4302 RYAN CANALE    23:49.2     23:34.8 7:36 32 M CARY NC 7 M-30 to 34 Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic

95 4470 JOCA POWELL    23:50.0     23:45.7 7:40 41 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-40 to 44

96 4259 DOUG APPLEYARD    23:50.1     23:31.0 7:35 48 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-45 to 49

97 4529 COLE WARREN    23:54.1     23:45.4 7:40 46 F CARY NC 2 F-45 to 49

98 4530 JOHN WARWICK    23:57.0     23:22.9 7:32 50 M RALEIGH NC 7 M-50 to 54 Grifols

99 4611 ROBERT WALLACE    23:59.0     23:44.3 7:39 53 M RALEIGH 8 M-50 to 54

100 4366 NICK HADDAD    23:59.6     23:56.3 7:43 44 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-40 to 44

101 4654 ROBERT HARLINGTON    24:00.0     23:38.1 7:37 27 M RALEIGH 5 M-25 to 29

102 4354 MICHAEL GIARLA    24:02.8     23:57.6 7:44 54 M CHAPEL HILL NC 9 M-50 to 54

103 4540 ROBERT WORONOFF JR    24:03.0     23:52.5 7:42 52 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-50 to 54

104 4607 LOWELL HENSGEN    24:03.8     24:03.0 7:45 11 M RALEIGH 2 M-1 to 12

105 4328 ISABELLE DECAMILLIS    24:04.7     24:02.4 7:45 12 F DURHAM NC 2 F-1 to 12 Kestrel Heights Middle School
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106 4397 LISA IVES    24:12.2     24:06.3 7:46 52 F CARY NC 2 F-50 to 54

107 4622 STEVE BOYLINA    24:19.8     24:16.8 7:50 49 M CARY 10 M-45 to 49

108 4374 NATHAN HANNA    24:21.3     23:59.6 7:44 32 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-30 to 34

109 4629 BRIAN ALEXANDER    24:23.4     23:33.0 7:36 35 M RALEIGH 8 M-35 to 39

110 4453 CELIA MITCHELL    24:26.3     24:22.2 7:52 56 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-55 to 59

111 4429 DEREK LONG    24:27.2     24:10.9 7:48 55 M CARRBORO NC 7 M-55 to 59

112 4581 TIM NOONAN    24:29.1     24:26.7 7:53 56 M RALEIGH 8 M-55 to 59

113 4266 CARL BAHN    24:30.1     24:26.1 7:53 52 M WILLOW SPRING NC 11 M-50 to 54 Horizon Forest Products

114 4437 SAMANTHA MANESS    24:30.6     24:23.7 7:52 15 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-13 to 19 Broughton High School

115 4355 KEN GILBERT    24:37.9     24:32.9 7:55 56 M CARY NC 9 M-55 to 59

116 4335 KEITH DONAHUE    24:38.1     24:21.2 7:51 39 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-35 to 39

117 4473 JULIA PRIU    24:40.1     24:36.1 7:56 9 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-1 to 12 St. Timothy's School

118 4440 ANNE MASICH    24:40.5     24:34.3 7:55 23 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-20 to 24

119 4506 SARAH SOUTHERLAND    24:44.3     24:40.5 7:57 26 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

120 4547 KRIS GRANDE    24:44.6     24:42.1 7:58 41 F APEX NC 5 F-40 to 44 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE

121 4419 BOBBY LAMAUTE    24:46.7     24:12.7 7:48 44 M CHAPEL HILL NC 16 M-40 to 44

122 4255 KATHLEEN ANCKNER    24:48.6     24:45.0 7:59 33 F CLAYTON NC 1 F-30 to 34

123 4409 MARIE JONES    24:52.4     24:37.0 7:56 34 F APEX NC 2 F-30 to 34 LEITH VW

124 4251 ALLENE ADAMS    24:52.9     24:49.2 8:00 48 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-45 to 49

125 4334 PAT DOLWICK    24:58.4     24:51.1 8:01 46 M APEX NC 11 M-45 to 49

126 4630 HERNAN SALAZER    25:05.2     25:03.6 8:05 54 M ZEBULON 12 M-50 to 54

127 4392 HENRY HOWES    25:05.2     24:45.4 7:59 34 M CHARLOTTE NC 9 M-30 to 34 The Woods

128 4636 KATHERINE TURNER    25:06.8     25:06.8 8:06 13 F APEX 5 F-13 to 19

129 4404 JEB JEUTTER    25:09.9     24:52.7 8:01 51 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-50 to 54

130 4318 RYAN CRAIG    25:13.8     25:09.7 8:07 37 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-35 to 39

131 4350 JERMAINE FRANKS    25:15.8     25:00.1 8:04 26 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-25 to 29

132 4546 ROBERT GRUBB    25:16.8     25:10.0 8:07 18 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-13 to 19

133 4499 LARRY SLUPIANEK    25:19.8     25:17.9 8:09 65 M CARY NC 1 M-65 to 69

134 4258 ELINOR ANGEL    25:20.8     25:20.8 8:10 27 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-25 to 29

135 4336 MEGHAN DONOVAN    25:21.8     25:16.9 8:09 25 F FUQUAY VARINANC 8 F-25 to 29 Meredith College

136 4502 TROY SMITH    25:31.1     25:28.6 8:13 39 M HOLLY SPRINGS NC 11 M-35 to 39 Troys Trims

137 4296 SHANE BROWN    25:36.3     25:33.9 8:15 37 M SANFORD NC 12 M-35 to 39 Pentair

138 4342 ADDISON ENGLISH    25:36.4     25:30.6 8:14 23 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-20 to 24 NC State University

139 4613 DREW ARMSTRONG    25:41.5     25:25.6 8:12 32 M RALEIGH 10 M-30 to 34

140 4435 SHYAM MANDAL    25:43.1     25:43.1 8:18 9 M MORRISVILLE NC 3 M-1 to 12 Bethesda Elementary School

141 4517 GARY TRULLINGER    25:44.8     25:35.1 8:15 45 M DURHAM NC 12 M-45 to 49

142 4587 CHRIS GRAEBE    25:46.9     25:24.7 8:12 51 M RALEIGH 14 M-50 to 54

143 4626 MICHAEL THELEN    25:49.7     25:29.6 8:13 25 M RALEIGH 7 M-25 to 29

144 4455 JONATHAN MIZE    25:51.3     25:31.0 8:14 34 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-30 to 34 The Woods

145 4284 MARY BODMER    25:56.5     25:56.5 8:22 41 F APEX NC 6 F-40 to 44

146 4545 GORDON GRUBB    25:59.5     25:51.7 8:20 52 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-50 to 54

147 4382 S HAYASHI    26:00.8     26:00.5 8:23 12 F . NC 4 F-1 to 12

148 4337 DALILA DRAGNIC-CINDRIC   26:01.2     25:56.0 8:22 40 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-40 to 44

149 4340 LAURIE EDGERTON    26:07.3     26:02.3 8:24 46 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-45 to 49

150 4553 JENNA NASH    26:08.8     25:59.5 8:23 27 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-25 to 29

151 4592 LEIGH WILSON    26:10.0     26:05.8 8:25 57 F RALEIGH 2 F-55 to 59

152 4308 JEFFREY CHANDLER    26:15.6     26:03.7 8:24 51 M DURHAM NC 16 M-50 to 54

153 4271 WHIT BAKER    26:16.1     25:46.8 8:19 9 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-1 to 12

154 4268 BEN BAKER    26:16.4     25:47.6 8:19 42 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-40 to 44

155 4301 QUENTIN CAIN    26:16.6     25:56.9 8:22 13 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-13 to 19 St. Timothy's School

156 4375 JEFF HARDIN    26:27.5     26:07.7 8:25 50 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-50 to 54

157 4492 WILLIAM SEATE    26:29.0     26:27.0 8:32 10 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-1 to 12 Brooks

158 4568 TIM MORAN    26:29.4     26:08.9 8:26 51 M RALEIGH 18 M-50 to 54

159 4278 PAULA BIRD    26:30.9     26:28.0 8:32 51 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-50 to 54

160 4566 NICHOLAS NICHOLAS    26:32.1     26:02.3 8:24 41 M RALEIGH 18 M-40 to 44

161 4496 ANNA SIMMONS    26:32.2     26:31.1 8:33 11 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-1 to 12

162 4491 GREY SEATE    26:37.6     26:32.2 8:34 40 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-40 to 44 Brooks

163 4462 KARI OBERMEYER    26:41.6     26:40.5 8:36 30 F DURHAM NC 3 F-30 to 34

164 4314 MATTHEW COLLINS    26:43.0     26:43.0 8:37 31 M LANCASTER SC 12 M-30 to 34 Griffith University

165 4476 REY RAMIREZ    26:45.7     26:40.5 8:36 68 M DURHAM NC 2 M-65 to 69

166 4370 TOM HALE    26:46.6     26:18.7 8:29 56 M APEX NC 10 M-55 to 59 GRACE Christian

167 4574 GREY BURNETT    26:52.3     26:20.3 8:30 28 M TIMBERLAKE 8 M-25 to 29

168 4612 WILL MCDOWELL    26:54.5     26:38.2 8:35 13 M RALEIGH 12 M-13 to 19
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169 4650 STEPHEN FELDMAN    26:58.5     26:38.6 8:35 35 M Raleigh 13 M-35 to 39

170 4444 RACHEL MCKIMMON    26:59.5     26:59.5 8:42 18 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-13 to 19 Heritage High School

171 4369 KIRSTEN HALE    27:09.2     27:09.2 8:45 12 F APEX NC 6 F-1 to 12 GRACE Christian

172 4464 JON OWENS JR    27:10.0     26:44.7 8:37 34 M KNIGHTDALE NC 13 M-30 to 34

173 4272 BERT BANKS    27:11.3     27:09.3 8:45 63 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-60 to 64

174 4554 JOHN NASH    27:12.6     27:03.5 8:44 59 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-55 to 59

175 4403 DERREK JENNINGS    27:15.0     27:04.4 8:44 38 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-35 to 39 Peoplefluent

176 4452 NORA MILLEY    27:17.2     26:52.6 8:40 36 F GARNER NC 4 F-35 to 39

177 4368 MOLLY HAGGERTY    27:19.1     27:19.1 8:49 9 F CARY NC 7 F-1 to 12 Mills Park Elementary

178 4417 KELLY KREPELKA    27:23.1     27:03.2 8:44 30 F GARNER NC 4 F-30 to 34 NC State University

179 4575 HEATHER BURNETT    27:26.9     26:55.4 8:41 27 F TIMBERLAKE 10 F-25 to 29

180 4504 LAYNE SNELLING    27:28.0     27:05.7 8:44 59 M CARY NC 12 M-55 to 59

181 4468 ALAN POPILEK    27:28.2     27:03.2 8:44 60 M CLAYTON NC 3 M-60 to 64

182 4625 WILL BARNES    27:28.8     27:22.4 8:50 10 M RALEIGH 6 M-1 to 12

183 4609 PAULA MALEK    27:29.5     27:23.1 8:50 50 F CHAPEL HILL 4 F-50 to 54

184 4471 ALICE POWERS    27:29.5     27:17.9 8:48 54 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

185 4445 JORDAN MCMILLEN    27:29.9     27:21.7 8:49 28 M HENDERSON NC 9 M-25 to 29 Kerr-Vance Academy

186 4316 BRIAN COX    27:30.2     27:26.4 8:51 36 M CARY NC 15 M-35 to 39

187 4572 KAYE HOLDER    27:39.5     27:38.0 8:55 63 F RALEIGH 1 F-60 to 64

188 4319 PETER CRANFORD    27:41.3     27:23.2 8:50 59 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-55 to 59

189 4386 CAROL HILL    27:43.4     27:33.3 8:53 53 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-50 to 54

190 4534 MAGGIE WILDER    27:45.9     27:40.4 8:55 21 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-20 to 24 NC State University

191 4523 RYAN VAN HEUGTEN    27:46.3     27:33.7 8:53 9 M CARY NC 7 M-1 to 12 Farmington Woods Elementary School

192 4531 PETER WERBICKI    27:48.1     27:46.5 8:57 55 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-55 to 59

193 4632 RUTH ANNE WINSTON    27:50.4     27:47.1 8:58 13 F Raleigh 7 F-13 to 19

194 4339 ALICIA ECKLIN    27:50.8     27:38.3 8:55 46 F SANFORD NC 5 F-45 to 49

195 4357 JARI GLASS    27:53.4     27:46.4 8:57 32 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-30 to 34

196 4400 LARRY JAMES    27:55.2     27:27.9 8:51 42 M CARY NC 19 M-40 to 44 CRB Consulting Engineers

197 4519 PHILIP UNGER III    27:55.5     27:41.1 8:56 16 M BUTNER NC 13 M-13 to 19 South Granville High School

198 4303 ANTHONY CANNIZZARO    27:55.9     27:22.7 8:50 47 M WAKE FOREST NC 13 M-45 to 49

199 4548 ANTHONY GRANDE    28:00.0     27:46.6 8:57 41 M APEX NC 20 M-40 to 44 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE

200 4598 KAREN YAHYAPOUR    28:05.9     28:03.1 9:03 54 F RALEIGH 7 F-50 to 54

201 4573 ERV LOVE    28:06.3     27:48.4 8:58 68 M RALEIGH 3 M-65 to 69

202 4388 ANNA HOWARD    28:06.8     28:01.1 9:02 37 F ROLESVILLE NC 5 F-35 to 39

203 4652 BROOKE ENGLISH    28:08.1     27:45.9 8:57 26 F MORRISVILLE 11 F-25 to 29

204 4265 HOLLY AUSTIN    28:10.9     27:42.4 8:56 34 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-30 to 34

205 4639 CARTNEY BARRINGER    28:13.6     27:51.5 8:59 26 M Raleigh 10 M-25 to 29

206 4509 ERIKA STANLEY    28:17.6     27:49.6 8:58 23 F CLINTON NC 5 F-20 to 24 SAMPSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

207 4628 TUCKER BRASWELL    28:23.2     28:18.5 9:08 11 M RALEIGH 8 M-1 to 12

208 4641 EKARTHA SHARMA    28:24.9     28:24.6 9:10 9 M Raleigh 9 M-1 to 12

209 4494 KIMBERLY SHAW    28:25.2     27:51.5 8:59 38 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-35 to 39

210 4450 PATRICK MESSINA    28:28.9     28:17.3 9:07 27 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-25 to 29

211 4367 OWEN HADDAD    28:29.8     28:29.8 9:11 9 M RALEIGH NC 10 M-1 to 12

212 4327 ARIEL DEAN    28:32.8     28:22.4 9:09 20 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-20 to 24

213 4610 TODD KAPLINGER    28:32.9     28:07.7 9:04 39 M RALEIGH NC 16 M-35 to 39 IBM

214 4412 RAFE KEMMIS    28:38.3     28:00.3 9:02 30 M DURHAM NC 14 M-30 to 34

215 4642 COLE MCLAURIN    28:40.9     28:26.0 9:10 24 M Raleigh 7 M-20 to 24

216 4410 BRIENNA KANE    28:43.2     28:35.8 9:13 14 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-13 to 19 Broughton High School

217 4542 SHEPARD BARNES    28:43.2     28:36.1 9:14 15 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-13 to 19 Christ Church

218 4332 JORDAN DICKERSON    28:47.5     28:21.9 9:09 29 F CARY NC 12 F-25 to 29

219 4569 JENNIFER MUNDT    28:49.3     28:39.4 9:15 36 F RALEIGH 7 F-35 to 39

220 4281 LAWRENCE BIVINS    28:49.4     28:29.1 9:11 49 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-45 to 49

221 4535 DAWN WILKINSON    28:51.8     28:17.7 9:07 45 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-45 to 49

222 4344 SYDNEY EURE    28:56.0     28:34.3 9:13 9 F CLAYTON NC 8 F-1 to 12 Polenta Elementary

223 4446 RANDI MCMILLEN    28:57.3     28:48.8 9:17 30 F HENDERSON NC 7 F-30 to 34 Kerr-Vance Academy

224 4359 KRISSY GRABAN    29:02.0     28:46.9 9:17 23 F DURHAM NC 7 F-20 to 24 DTCC

225 4360 MICHAEL GRABAN    29:02.1     28:47.1 9:17 23 M DURHAM NC 8 M-20 to 24

226 4487 BROOKE RUSH    29:02.7     28:50.3 9:18 33 F BURLINGTON NC 8 F-30 to 34

227 4290 COOPER BRATTON    29:07.6     28:58.8 9:21 36 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-35 to 39 Christ Church

228 4608 THERESA SHEA    29:09.5     29:08.4 9:24 44 F RALEIGH 9 F-40 to 44

229 4556 JOE BARROCE    29:11.5     28:52.4 9:19 46 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-45 to 49

230 4525 APRIL WAGNER    29:12.1     28:50.2 9:18 43 F SANFORD NC 10 F-40 to 44 Carolina Lakes Dental

231 4483 JEANNE ROBINSON    29:12.1     29:12.1 9:25 34 F APEX NC 9 F-30 to 34
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232 4343 SUSAN EURE    29:17.6     28:55.9 9:20 41 F CLAYTON NC 11 F-40 to 44

233 4634 CANDACE LACEY    29:21.7     28:53.0 9:19 37 F DURHAM 9 F-35 to 39

234 4603 JESSICA KAY RUHLE    29:23.6     28:49.4 9:18 28 F DURHAM 13 F-25 to 29

235 4330 THOMAS DEPEAL    29:24.4     28:44.5 9:16 45 M DURHAM NC 16 M-45 to 49

236 4475 WENDY RALPH    29:24.7     29:08.9 9:24 42 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-40 to 44 EMC

237 4282 BILL BLACK    29:28.0     28:54.9 9:19 58 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-55 to 59 Broughton High School

238 4283 HEATHER BLACK    29:28.6     29:18.6 9:27 24 F DURHAM NC 8 F-20 to 24

239 4331 CALVIN DICKENSON    29:29.0     28:49.9 9:18 31 M HENDERSON NC 15 M-30 to 34

240 4465 TRAVIS PERACE    29:31.8     29:07.7 9:24 27 M ZEBULON NC 12 M-25 to 29

241 4567 CLARICE MORAN    29:42.3     29:19.3 9:27 48 F RALEIGH 7 F-45 to 49

242 4590 DONALD HELLER    29:42.8     29:18.8 9:27 60 M RALEIGH 4 M-60 to 64

243 4513 TRISANNA TAUBER    29:51.4     29:21.9 9:28 36 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-35 to 39

244 4371 KATHRYN HALSMER    29:58.8     29:19.3 9:27 32 F DURHAM NC 10 F-30 to 34

245 4633 KELY DONLON    30:08.3     30:02.7 9:41 23 F Raleigh 9 F-20 to 24 TEAM ZOES

246 4552 NANCY CONGLETON    30:14.2     30:00.4 9:41 52 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 54

247 4279 JAMES BISHOP    30:14.7     30:10.9 9:44 40 M CARY NC 21 M-40 to 44

248 4522 ERIC VAN HEUGTEN    30:15.1     30:01.8 9:41 48 M CARY NC 17 M-45 to 49 Farmington Woods Elementary school

249 4557 JACK THORTON    30:19.6     30:00.9 9:41 11 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-1 to 12

250 4298 ANGELA BUCKLES    30:20.2     29:40.6 9:34 35 F MORRISVILLE NC 11 F-35 to 39

251 4353 BOB GEROWITZ    30:20.5     29:49.0 9:37 51 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-50 to 54

252 4558 KATHY THORNTON    30:21.8     30:03.2 9:42 43 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-40 to 44

253 4313 DARLENE COELLO    30:22.8     29:54.4 9:39 22 F CLINTON NC 10 F-20 to 24

254 4584 DEANA GUIDO    30:24.7     29:44.1 9:35 39 F ROCKY MOUNT 12 F-35 to 39 2279

255 4416 JEN KNOX    30:28.5     30:13.4 9:45 38 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-35 to 39

256 4387 DOUGLAS HOLBROOK    30:31.2     30:15.4 9:45 43 M RALEIGH NC 22 M-40 to 44 Christ Church

257 4274 CHRIS BARRICK    30:33.6     30:12.0 9:45 45 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-45 to 49

258 4324 GEORGIA DAVIS    30:40.8     30:30.5 9:50 13 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-13 to 19 Daniels Middle School

259 4481 KIM REYNOLDS    30:48.5     30:41.0 9:54 55 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-55 to 59

260 4406 JIM JOHNSON    30:53.0     30:17.1 9:46 46 M RALEIGH NC 18 M-45 to 49 Christ Church

261 4361 LISA GRAFSTEIN    30:58.4     30:41.0 9:54 46 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-45 to 49

262 4439 DENISE MARSHALL    31:08.8     30:41.4 9:54 45 F YOUNGSVILLE NC 10 F-45 to 49

263 4511 DANA STUBBS    31:10.5     30:34.8 9:52 34 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 11 F-30 to 34

264 4550 NICK BEAIRD    31:21.4     31:10.0 10:03 34 M MORRISVILLE NC 16 M-30 to 34 Oracle

265 4420 BARBARA LATTA    31:23.4     31:21.8 10:07 71 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-70 to 74

266 4407 KARI JOHNSON    31:26.9     30:50.8 9:57 50 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-50 to 54 Christ Church

267 4477 ELIZABETH RAMSEY    31:35.1     31:20.2 10:06 27 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-25 to 29

268 4458 HANAN MOUSSA    31:43.9     31:43.9 10:14 54 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-50 to 54 Godiva

269 4347 PAM FISHEL    31:52.5     31:12.2 10:04 60 F CARY NC 2 F-60 to 64

270 4514 EMMANUEL TESFAYE    31:56.5     31:20.1 10:06 64 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-60 to 64

271 4322 AMY DANIELS    31:59.9     31:45.3 10:15 25 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-25 to 29

272 4469 JENNIFER POTTS    32:02.1     31:27.6 10:09 26 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-25 to 29

273 4527 KIM WARD    32:02.9     31:32.3 10:10 52 F FUQUAY VARINANC 11 F-50 to 54 Fuquay Varina High School

274 4559 LAURA REINKE    32:04.9     31:41.0 10:13 29 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-25 to 29

275 4655 LEE BROWN    32:06.8     31:42.7 10:14 39 M RALEIGH 17 M-35 to 39

276 4269 ERIN BAKER    32:10.2     31:41.1 10:13 40 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-40 to 44

277 4577 CLARKS FREY    32:13.0     31:45.8 10:15 52 M WILLOW SPRING 20 M-50 to 54

278 4363 LOUISE GUARDINO    32:15.9     32:09.3 10:22 72 F CARY NC 2 F-70 to 74

279 4401 IMMANUEL JARVIS    32:16.0     31:50.9 10:16 36 M DURHAM NC 18 M-35 to 39

280 4516 KENNETH THREATT II    32:27.7     32:01.0 10:20 35 M RALEIGH NC 19 M-35 to 39

281 4449 CLAUDIA MELLO    32:33.7     32:23.2 10:27 55 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 4 F-55 to 59 Capital Run/Walk

282 4346 SAM FASOLA    32:37.0     32:10.2 10:23 28 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-25 to 29

283 4507 BILL SQUIER    32:38.1     32:19.0 10:25 70 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-70 to 74

284 4495 STEVE SHORE    32:41.5     32:10.1 10:23 60 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-60 to 64 Broughton High School

285 4591 VALENCIA HICKS-HARRIS   32:42.5     32:19.5 10:25 28 F RALEIGH 18 F-25 to 29

286 4466 BETHANY PERGERSON    32:42.9     32:42.9 10:33 34 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-30 to 34 Christ Episcopal Church

287 4414 EMILY KISER-YELLICK    32:43.3     32:27.7 10:28 26 F RALEIGH NC 19 F-25 to 29

288 4398 CHRISTINA JAIKARAN    32:57.4     32:57.4 10:38 33 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 34

289 4623 ALLY DOYLE    33:12.9     33:12.4 10:43 13 F RALEIGH 11 F-13 to 19

290 4484 JESSI ROGERS    33:13.4     32:52.7 10:36 25 F RALEIGH NC 20 F-25 to 29

291 4541 ZACHARY FILIPPI    33:16.0     32:51.2 10:36 12 M RALEIGH NC 12 M-1 to 12

292 4273 COLETTE BARNES    33:18.0     32:50.8 10:35 25 F CARY NC 21 F-25 to 29

293 4627 ASHLEY BRASWELL    33:22.9     33:18.3 10:45 38 F RALEIGH 14 F-35 to 39

294 4521 CONNOR VAN HEUGTEN   33:29.5     33:16.4 10:44 7 M CARY NC 13 M-1 to 12 Farmington Woods Elementary School
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295 4341 K ELLIOTT    33:38.2     33:13.4 10:43 33 F GARNER NC 14 F-30 to 34

296 4480 OLIVIA REEVES    33:44.0     33:05.4 10:40 25 F CARY NC 22 F-25 to 29 NC State University

297 4299 MADDY BURNS    33:47.4     33:47.4 10:54 13 F APEX NC 12 F-13 to 19 Apex Middle School

298 4345 ELIZABETH EVANS    33:50.8     33:37.9 10:51 47 F RALEIGH NC 11 F-45 to 49 Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic

299 4413 SEAN KERNICK    34:05.0     33:48.0 10:54 35 M RALEIGH NC 20 M-35 to 39 The Futures Company

300 4286 COLLEEN BOGNER    34:08.6     33:38.4 10:51 25 F RALEIGH NC 23 F-25 to 29 Meredith College

301 4348 DARIA FLYNN    34:14.0     34:00.0 10:58 44 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 44

302 4338 DAVID DUSENBURY    34:22.3     33:53.7 10:56 73 M FUQUAY VARINANC 3 M-70 to 74

303 4384 COLLEEN HERBST    34:32.2     34:05.6 10:59 25 F RALEIGH NC 24 F-25 to 29

304 4291 ALECIA BRIAN    34:36.5     33:58.8 10:57 34 F CARY NC 15 F-30 to 34

305 4311 ANNA COBB    34:43.3     34:12.3 11:02 29 F TARBORO NC 25 F-25 to 29

306 4424 JAMES LAWRENCE    34:44.0     34:02.7 10:59 33 M YOUNGSVILLE NC 17 M-30 to 34

307 4425 SHILO LAWRENCE    34:44.2     34:03.5 10:59 34 F YOUNGSVILLE NC 16 F-30 to 34

308 4501 JONATHAN SMITH    34:46.4     34:17.8 11:04 23 M DUNN NC 9 M-20 to 24 Fayetteville Tech

309 4399 EMILY JAMES    34:55.3     34:27.0 11:07 25 F CHAPEL HILL NC 26 F-25 to 29 Victoria University

310 4479 LARRY REEVES    34:58.8     34:19.7 11:04 60 M CARY NC 7 M-60 to 64

311 4422 CINDY LAWRENCE    35:05.5     34:22.8 11:05 45 F ROLESVILLE NC 12 F-45 to 49

312 4423 COLLIN LAWRENCE    35:05.6     34:23.3 11:05 12 M ROLESVILLE NC 14 M-1 to 12

313 4421 CHRIS LAWRENCE    35:05.6     34:23.0 11:05 43 M ROLESVILLE NC 23 M-40 to 44

314 4383 JON HEATH    35:08.5     34:24.7 11:06 60 M PITTSBORO NC 8 M-60 to 64 hope chapel

315 4307 ALICIA CHANDLER    35:17.9     34:55.2 11:16 42 F DURHAM NC 16 F-40 to 44

316 4528 BILL WARREN    35:27.2     35:09.2 11:20 55 M CARY NC 16 M-55 to 59

317 4356 ANDREW GIVENS    35:45.9     35:36.0 11:29 67 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-65 to 69

318 4648 JUDITH HOLLY    35:52.6     35:29.3 11:27 47 F CARY 13 F-45 to 49

319 4378 COOPER HATCH    35:55.0     35:18.4 11:23 20 F DURHAM NC 11 F-20 to 24 NC State University

320 4325 NICKI DAVIS    36:05.0     35:27.9 11:26 38 F DUNN NC 15 F-35 to 39

321 4264 DAVID ATKINS    36:05.2     35:42.5 11:31 61 M CARY NC 9 M-60 to 64

322 4433 KEISHA LUCAS    36:08.0     35:30.9 11:27 38 F FALCON NC 16 F-35 to 39

323 4461 ASHLEIGH NYBORG    36:12.0     36:09.4 11:40 28 F APEX NC 27 F-25 to 29

324 4595 PATRICIA RAPER    36:25.7     36:08.9 11:39 49 F RALEIGH 14 F-45 to 49

325 4261 WILL APPLEYARD    36:30.5     36:11.0 11:40 18 M RALEIGH NC 14 M-13 to 19 NC State University

326 4442 MAUREEN MCDONALD    36:34.4     36:01.7 11:37 32 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-30 to 34

327 4430 GINGER LONG    36:38.6     36:21.9 11:44 54 F CARRBORO NC 12 F-50 to 54

328 4441 CATHERINE MAXWELL    36:39.1     36:21.6 11:44 54 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-50 to 54

329 4428 LIZ LONDON    36:55.1     36:16.9 11:42 52 F CLAYTON NC 14 F-50 to 54

330 4653 BARBARA ENGLISH    37:28.3     37:04.8 11:57 66 F RALEIGH 1 F-65 to 69

331 4533 STEPHEN WIIST    37:49.0     37:26.9 12:05 39 M CARY NC 21 M-35 to 39

332 4485 MARIA RUDISILL    38:14.6     37:53.6 12:13 40 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

333 4377 STEPHANIE HASKETT    38:24.6     37:54.6 12:14 40 F WAKE FOREST NC 18 F-40 to 44

334 4379 DEBBIE HATCH    38:46.9     38:07.7 12:18 51 F DURHAM NC 15 F-50 to 54

335 4488 DEBORAH SANDLIN    38:48.7     38:11.1 12:19 50 F WAKE FOREST NC 16 F-50 to 54

336 4478 LINDSAY RAY    39:06.0     38:50.8 12:32 34 F SANFORD NC 18 F-30 to 34

337 4402 VALARIE JARVIS    39:11.7     38:46.7 12:30 34 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 34

338 4602 BECKY BRASILL    39:28.1     38:47.0 12:31 52 F RALEIGH 17 F-50 to 54

339 4539 ZACHARY WOOD    39:30.3     38:52.9 12:32 23 M PITTSBORO NC 10 M-20 to 24 America

340 4349 SHELLEY FRANKLIN    39:32.8     39:19.2 12:41 33 F CARY NC 20 F-30 to 34

341 4381 SUSAN HATCH    39:33.6     39:11.6 12:38 65 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-65 to 69 Green Elementary

342 4498 DANIEL SIMS    39:38.3     39:15.8 12:40 17 M LOUISBURG NC 15 M-13 to 19 Louisburg High School

343 4619 KYLE COATS    39:40.8     39:40.8 12:48 7 M RALEIGH 15 M-1 to 12

344 4621 JIM COATS    39:41.0     39:38.0 12:47 50 M RALEIGH 21 M-50 to 54

345 4562 JULIE SEIBERT    39:53.2     39:31.1 12:45 47 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-45 to 49

346 4500 ASHLEY SMITH    39:58.5     39:34.1 12:46 28 F CARY NC 28 F-25 to 29 Wake Tech

347 4351 CARRIE FREY    40:12.9     39:45.1 12:49 42 F WILLOW SPRING NC 19 F-40 to 44

348 4434 ELIZABETH LYNCH    40:17.0     39:54.7 12:52 32 F LOUISBURG NC 21 F-30 to 34

349 4432 STEVEN LORENZ    41:30.8     40:54.6 13:12 32 M WAKE FOREST NC 18 M-30 to 34 WFAR

350 4431 GAVIN LORENZ    41:31.2     40:54.7 13:12 9 M WAKE FOREST NC 16 M-1 to 12 WFAR

351 4260 SARAH APPLEYARD    41:48.3     41:29.4 13:23 16 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-13 to 19 Enloe High School

352 4593 KATHERINE ANDERSON    41:50.2     41:16.9 13:19 34 F RALEIGH 22 F-30 to 34 9828

353 4288 KATHIE BOWMAN    41:53.4     41:23.9 13:21 61 F APEX NC 3 F-60 to 64

354 4467 MATTHEW PETERSON    42:48.5     42:35.6 13:44 40 M RALEIGH NC 24 M-40 to 44

355 4589 ERIN FROELICH    43:02.7     42:40.7 13:46 60 M RALEIGH 10 M-60 to 64

356 4551 ORENO HOOKER    43:49.4     43:26.2 14:01 51 F RALEIGH NC 18 F-50 to 54 HEDGIES ON THE MOVE

357 4508 AMY STALLINGS    45:15.9     44:35.8 14:23 35 F CARY NC 17 F-35 to 39 Duke
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358 4263 MAC ASBILL    45:57.4     45:50.7 14:47 2 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-1 to 12

359 4362 DEBBIE GRIFFITHS    46:03.2     45:23.8 14:38 44 F RALEIGH NC 20 F-40 to 44

360 4317 WILL COX    46:56.1     46:44.6 15:05 24 M DURHAM NC 11 M-20 to 24

361 4365 FRANK HAAG    47:14.5     46:31.9 15:00 61 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-60 to 64 Green Elementary

362 4579 CHRISTY DUNCAN    47:15.7     46:40.9 15:03 24 F RALEIGH 12 F-20 to 24

363 4292 ALICE BRODERICK    47:53.4     47:47.9 15:25 17 F DURHAM NC 14 F-13 to 19

364 4585 JULIE BREWER    49:38.6     49:10.8 15:52 43 F RALEIGH 21 F-40 to 44


